Patent Case No. 20233Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF	•
1. Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):			
Juan C. Jaen, David L. Clark and Julio C. Medina	a		
4901			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? Yes	X No	
2. Nature of conveyance:	3.	Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
X Assignment		Name: <u>Tularik Inc.</u>	
☐ Merger — 3		Internal Address:	
Security Agreement		Street Address: Two Corporate	Drive
Change of Name		City & State: South San Francis	sco, CA
Other:		Zip/Postal Code: 94080	
Execution Date: <u>Jun 1, 1999</u> <u>Jun 23, 199</u>	9	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) a			
(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/323,417</u> and titled:		, filed on <u>June 1, 19</u>	999
HIV INTEGRASE INHIBITORS			
(b) If this document is being filed together v		·	olication:
	Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon	idence 6. Tota	al no. of applications & patents in	volved: 1
concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Kenneth R. Walton	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMEN	JT	Enclosed	
MERCK & CO., INC.		The Commissioner is here	
P.O. BOX 2000 RY6		charge deposit account r	-
City & State: <u>RAHWAY, N.J.</u> Zip:	07065-0907	fees which may be require overpayment.	d or to credit arry
	OO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
8. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true
copy of the original document. Kenneth R. Walton Reg. No. 32,	951 X	and P () ston	Aug + 7, 200
Name of Person Signing	750	Signature	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document	:: <u>5</u>
_	o Not Detach This I	I become correct mar mile	correspondence is being
Mail documents to be recorded with the required	cover sheet inforn	Tation to: denocited with the Unite	d States Postal Service as envelope addressed to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		Accietant Commissio	ner for Patents, wasn-
Washington, D.C. 20231		ington, D.C. 20231, on	the date appearing below. & CO., INC.
6/2001 GTON11 00000133 132755 09323417			e - 0.d 200

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Juan C. Jaen of 154 Los Robles Street, Burlingame, California 94010, David L. Clark of 812 Adams Street, #1, Albany, California 94706, and Julio C. Medina of 1407 Cedar Street, San Carlos, CA 94070, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Filing date: June 1, 1999	Application No.: 09/323,417	: and
1 ming date. June 11 1222	прричино пол <u>водолодии</u>	

HIV INTEGRASE INHIBITORS

Title of the Invention:

WHEREAS, Tularik Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at Two Corporate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0406

Date: June 23, 1999	Juan C. Jaen
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF San Mateo	
Public, personally appeared Juan C. Jaen , persona satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	Hallie Widlow, Notary ally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged orized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the h the person acted, execute the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	HALLIE WIDLOW
Signature Hulle Widle (Seal)	Comm. # 1192376 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2002
Date: June 23, 1999	David L. Clark
STATE OF California	
county of Sau Mateo	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	Hallie Widlow, Notary hally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged pacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the ted, execute the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Hallie Widla (Seal)	HALLIE WIDLOW Comm. # 1192376 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0407

Date:	6-23-99	Jales C. Ce whe
STATE OF	Calibration	Julio C. Medina

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF San Matco

On June 23, 1999, before me, Hallie Widlow, Notary Public, personally appeared Julio C. Medina personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

HALLIE WIDLOW
Comm. # 1192376
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 6, 2002

WITNESSES:

2 Suise

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

Date: 6/28/99

Date: 4 23 99

ASSIGN.MRG 9/96

F:6523.1

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0409